

Status: Point in time view as at 01/02/1991.

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Police (Scotland) Act 1967 (repealed), SCHEDULE 4. (See end of Document for details)

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 4

Sections 52, 53.

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENT OF ENACTMENTS

Modifications etc. (not altering text)

- C1** The text of Sch. 4 is in the form in which it was originally enacted: it was not reproduced in Statutes in Force and except as specified does not reflect any amendments or repeals which may have been made prior to 1.2.1991

The ^{M1}Dogs Act 1906

Marginal Citations

- M1** 6 Edw. 7. c. 32

In section 8(b), for the words “the Police (Scotland) Act, 1890” there shall be substituted the words “ the Police (Scotland) Act 1967 ”.

The ^{M2}Children and Young Persons Act 1933

Marginal Citations

- M2** 23 & 24 Geo. 5 c. 12

In section 107(1), in the definition of “chief officer of police” for the words “the Police (Scotland) Act, 1890” there shall be substituted the words “ the Police (Scotland) Act 1967 ”.

... *F1*

Textual Amendments

- F1** In Sch. 4 the entry relating to the Firearms Act 1937 repealed by [Firearms Act 1968 \(c. 27, SIF 51:1\)](#), s. 59, [Sch. 7](#)

Status: Point in time view as at 01/02/1991.

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Police (Scotland) Act 1967 (repealed), SCHEDULE 4. (See end of Document for details)

The ^{M3}Police (Overseas Service) Act 1945

Marginal Citations

M3 9 & 10 Geo. 6 c. 17

In section 3(1), the words “the Police (Scotland) Act 1956 or” shall be omitted and after the words “the Police Act 1964” there shall be inserted the words “or of the Police (Scotland) Act 1967”.

The ^{M4}Local Government (Scotland) Act 1947

Marginal Citations

M4 10 & 11 Geo. 6 c. 43

In Schedule 6, the entry relating to section 15 of the Police (Scotland) Act 1956 shall be omitted and there shall be inserted the following entry:—

“Section 15 of the Police (Scotland) Act 1956, except as regards dwelling-houses and other housing accommodation, and sections 2(4) and 10 of the Police (Scotland) Act 1967, except as aforesaid.

Such period not exceeding sixty years as the Secretary of State may fix.”

. . . ^{F2}

Textual Amendments

F2 In Sch. 4 the entry relating to the Police Pensions Act 1948 repealed by [Police Pensions Act 1976 \(c. 35, SIF 95\)](#), s. 13(2), [Sch. 3](#)

The ^{M5}Civil Defence Act 1948

Marginal Citations

M5 12, 13 & 14 Geo. 6 c. 5

In section 4(6)(b), for the words from “section eleven of the Police (Scotland) Act, 1946” to the end there shall be substituted the words “ section 10 of the Police (Scotland) Act 1967 on police authorities to acquire compulsorily land required for the purposes of their functions under that Act ”.

Status: Point in time view as at 01/02/1991.

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Police (Scotland) Act 1967 (repealed), SCHEDULE 4. (See end of Document for details)

F3

Textual Amendments

- F3** In Sch. 4 the entry relating to the Homicide Act 1957 repealed by [Statute Law \(Repeals\) Act 1973 \(c. 39\)](#), s. 1(1), [Sch. 1 Pt. V](#)

F4

Textual Amendments

- F4** Entry relating to Overseas Service Act 1958 repealed by Overseas Development and Co-operation Act 1980 (c. 63, SIF 88), s. 18, Sch. 2 Pt. I

The ^{M6}Police Act 1964

Marginal Citations

- M6** [1964 c. 48](#)

In section 19(6), for the words “section 5 of the Police (Scotland) Act 1956” there shall be substituted the words “section 18 of the Police (Scotland) Act 1967”.

In section 44(3)(e), for the words “section 11 of the Police (Scotland) Act 1956” there shall be substituted the words “section 26 of the Police (Scotland) Act 1967”.

In section 45(2), after the word “section” there shall be inserted the words “or section 26(8) of the Police (Scotland) Act 1967 (including the last-mentioned subsection as applied by section 27(3) of the said Act)”.

In section 64(4), after the words “any provision of this Act” there shall be inserted the words “(including any provision of the Police (Scotland) Act 1967 which re-enacts any provision of this Act repealed by that Act)”.

The ^{M7}Firearms Act 1965

Marginal Citations

- M7** [1965 c. 44](#)

In Schedule 1, in paragraph 2, after the words “the Police (Scotland) Act 1956” there shall be inserted the words “ or against section 41 of the Police (Scotland) Act 1967 ”.

Status: Point in time view as at 01/02/1991.

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Police (Scotland) Act 1967 (repealed), SCHEDULE 4. (See end of Document for details)

The ^{M8}National Insurance (Industrial Injuries) Act 1965

Marginal Citations

M8 1965 c. 52

In section 77, for the words “the Police (Scotland) Act 1956” there shall be substituted the words “the Police (Scotland) Act 1967”.

The ^{M9}Superannuation (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1967

Marginal Citations

M9 1967 c. 28

In section 13(3), for the words from “sections 11A” to the end there shall be substituted the words “sections 27 and 8 respectively of the Police (Scotland) Act 1967”.

F5

Textual Amendments

F5 Entry relating to [Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967 \(c. 76\)](#) repealed by [Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 \(c. 27, SIF 107:1\)](#), s. 146, [Sch. 14](#)

Status:

Point in time view as at 01/02/1991.

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Police (Scotland) Act 1967 (repealed), SCHEDULE 4.